PRINTED: 06/25/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345307	B. WING		C 05/24/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WOOD NURSING CENTE	:R		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4414 WILKINSON BLVD GASTONIA, NC 28056	,
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	
F 561 SS=D	promote and facilitate through support of resonot limited to the right (1) through (11) of this §483.10(f)(1) The resonotivities, schedules (waking times), health care services consiste assessments, and plate applicable provisions §483.10(f)(2) The resonotices about aspects facility that are significable states with members of the community activities the facility. §483.10(f)(8) The resonomic participate in other activities to the community activities the facility. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record revisionse for medication	nination. right to and the facility must resident self-determination sident choice, including but a specified in paragraphs (f) a section. dent has a right to choose including sleeping and care and providers of health ent with his or her interests, an of care and other of this part. dent has a right to make as of his or her life in the cant to the resident. dent has a right to interact community and participate in both inside and outside the	F 561	1.The facility failed to ensure that resident and the second seco	oice er, pm.
ABORATORY I	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE		TITLE	(X6) DATE

06/20/2019 **Electronically Signed**

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

PRINTED: 06/25/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345307	B. WING			C 5/24/2019
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1 111		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•	3/24/2019
				4414 WILKINSON BLVD		
MEADOW	WOOD NURSING CENT	ER		GASTONIA, NC 28056		
	OUINANA DV OT	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		·		2/5
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES YMUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE / DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 561	Continued From pag	e 1	F 5	51		
	Resident #1 was adn	nitted to the facility 03/14/19		2.All residents have the potent	tial to be	
	with diagnoses include	ding hypertension (high blood		affected by the deficient practi		
	pressure) and periph	eral vascular disease.		to ensure that no other resider	nts were	
				affected by the deficient practi-	ce	
	Review of the admiss	sion Minimum Data Set		regarding the medication time	change, the	
	(MDS) dated 03/27/1	9 revealed Resident #10		Director of Nursing and Admin		
	was cognitively intac	t.		have completed and audited the		
				order changes of residents me		
		1's medical record revealed		administration Records times t		
	-	ated 04/05/19 stating night		5/27/209-5/31/2019 no other a	idverse	
	time medication adm changed to 7:00 PM.	inistration time was to be		effects were found.		
				3.The measures that were put		
		sident #1 on 05/22/19 at		order to ensure that the deficie		
		e liked to take his night time PM. Resident #1 stated he		will not recur, all license nurse aides were educated on 6/5/20		
		night time medications at		regarding ensuring accuracy of		
	_	usually get his medications		medication administration time		
	until 9:00 PM or 10:0			reconciling physician orders; in		
		5 · ····		the above education will be inc		
	An interview with Nu	rse #4 on 05/22/19 at 1:01		subsequent new hire orientation		
	PM revealed Resider	nt #1 was upset because his		'		
		ns were scheduled to be		4. Monitoring to ensure compli	iance and	
	administered at 9:00	PM. She stated Resident #1		solutions are sustained starting	g on	
	requested to receive	his night time medications at		6/10/19 the Director of Nursing	g and or	
		ained a Physician's order to		license nurses will randomly a	udit five (5)	
		e medication administration		residents one (1) x per week n		
	time from 9:00 PM to	7:00 PM.		administration times on the Ma		
				the physician orders for 4 wee		
	Review of Resident #			three (3) residents one (1) x pe	er week x's	
		d (MAR) for May 2019		four (4) weeks.		
	revealed his night times scheduled to be adm			5 All plan of correction sudit d	lata will bo	
	Scrieduled to be adm	mistered at 9.00 PM.		5. All plan of correction audit of reported by the Director of Nur		
	A subsequent intervi	aw with Nurse #4 on		Administrator to the Quality As	•	
		revealed she was not sure		Committee and reviewed by the		
	why Resident #1's ni			Committee per Month for two		
		vas changed to 9:00 PM.		and recommendations given in		
	Nurse #4 stated whe	_		assist in ensuring that the facil		

		IDENTIFICATION NUMBED:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345307	B. WING			C 05/24/2019	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WOOD NURSING CENTE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	DE	05/24/2019	
				GASTONIA, NC 28056			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 561	Continued From page	2	F 5	61			
	Physician's order to comedication administration time to MAR. Nurse #4 revierecord and confirmed for medication administration time to MAR. Nurse #4 revierecord and confirmed for medication adminishe obtained on 04/0. An interview with the on 05/22/19 at 6:50 Physician's order regadministration time with stated to change Resident administration administration administration administration administration administration administration administration administration time with the pharmacy medication administration	hange the night time ation time for Resident #1 an's order to pharmacy and on administration times on She stated the pharmacy the night time medication 7:00 PM on the May 2019 awed Resident #1's medical the last Physician's order stration time was the order 5/19. Director of Nursing (DON) M revealed the last arding medication as dated 04/05/19 and ident #1's night time ation time to 7:00 PM. She should have changed the ation times to 7:00 PM for e stated when MARs were to month nurses were ing the new month's MAR DN stated the nurses		compliance and if concerns the Quality Assurance Common additional Months until Consustained. The Director of Nursing and are responsible for implement maintaining the acceptable procorrection. Corrective action will be come 6/20/19	nittee will add ompliance is Administrator nting and olan of		
	10:19 PM revealed sh	Administrator on 05/23/19 at ne expected residents' MAR medication administration					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	` '	LE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345307	B. WING		0;	C 5/24/2019	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WOOD NURSING CENTE	ER .		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4414 WILKINSON BLVD GASTONIA, NC 28056		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 568 SS=B	choice. Accounting and Reco CFR(s): 483.10(f)(10) §483.10(f)(10)(iii) Acc (A) The facility must of system that assures a separate accounting, accepted accounting personal funds entrus resident's behalf. (B) The system must of resident funds with funds of any person of (C)The individual fina available to the reside statements and upon This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record revis staff interviews, the fa resident (Resident #1 with quarterly stateme fund account manage	rders and the resident's rds of Personal Funds (iii) counting and Records. establish and maintain a a full and complete and according to generally principles, of each resident's eted to the facility on the preclude any commingling facility funds or with the ether than another resident. Incial record must be ent through quarterly request. It is not met as evidenced ews, resident, family and accility failed to provide 1 of 1 2) or their representative ents of their personal trust and by the facility and the ann accurate personal trust	F 56	1	receive ne a result ents with	6/20/19	
	7/24/15. A review of the quarte	admitted to the facility on erly Minimum Data Set (MD)		trust statement as of 6/18/2019 for months of January 2019-March 2 Resident #14 \$500 was credited back on the ac 5/24/2019 by the Corporate According Receivable (AR) Consultant.	or the 2019. ccount on		
	dated 3/07/19 coded moderately impaired understand and be un	cognition and could		3. All residents with a facility residence account have the potential to be			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
			7. BOILDII		C
		345307	B. WING _		05/24/2019
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u> </u>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF	
				4414 WILKINSON BLVD	
MEADOW	WOOD NURSING CE	NTER		GASTONIA, NC 28056	
(X4) ID	SUMMAR'	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN (
PRÉFIX TAG	,	ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI) TAG	((EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIE	O THE APPROPRIATE DATE
F 568	Continued From p	age 4	F 5	568	
				by the deficient practice,t	_
		22/19 at 11:36 AM with		corrective actions have b	·
		ealed she had a personal trust		means to ensure ongoing	
		was managed by the facility. had not received any		Business Office Manager in-serviced on 5/27/2019	
		ne facility letting her know how		Policy and Procedure reg	-
		had in her account.		Resident's Trust and qua	
				by the Administrator.	,
	An interview on 5/	23/19 at 6:59 PM with Resident			
		e Party (RP) revealed they had		The Administrator had als	so spoken with
		statements from the facility for		the AR Consultant on 5/2	
		ersonal trust fund account. The		Business Office Manager	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		she had discussed this with the		that no money is to be de	
		Manager (BOM) and ensured he ailing address for the quarterly		resident's account unless been signed by the Admi	
	statement.	alling address for the quarterly		mailed out to the respons	
	Statement.			resident. As of 5/27/19 th	· · ·
	An interview on 5/	23/19 at 1:57 PM with the		responsible for debiting the	
	Corporate Accoun	ting Officer revealed the prior		account so that the defici	
	Corporate Accoun	ting Officer was supposed to		not recur.	
		tements for the resident or their			
		not aware they had not been		4. Monitoring to ensure s	
		vealed the Business Office		sustained the Account Re	
		e taking over this function at the quarter. The Corporate		Consultant and or Admini residents' quarterly states	
		r stated the RP was supposed		statements have been pr	0 0
	_	y statement, but a copy would		every quarter for one year	
		lert and oriented residents.		second quarter of 2019 re	
	J			statements which will go	
	2. Resident #14 w	as admitted to the facility on		for the Months of April 20	-
	5/14/15.			addition, resident trust ac	counts ledger
				and receipts will be audit	_
		the Business Office Manager		on by the Administrator a	_
		at 9:15 AM revealed there was		for one (1)x per week x's	
		Resident #14's personal funds		6/28/2019 in order to veri	-
		9 titled Spend Down. The lanager stated he would notify		ensure that solutions are	sustained.
		ily when the resident's personal			
		close to the amount which		5. The plan of correction	will be submitted

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		` IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G	O	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245207				С	
		345307	B. WING		L	05/24/2019	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	DE		
MEADOW	WOOD NURSING CENT	FR		4414 WILKINSON BLVD			
IIILADOII	WOOD NONOING OLK!			GASTONIA, NC 28056			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATI	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 583 SS=D	would affect the resine Medicaid. He further check for this yet so the \$500.00 would be account and would reflect and signed. The Bushe usually waited un and signed before eresident's personal for that this time. An interview on 5/23 Corporate Accounting should not have been personal funds accounting should not have been personal funds accounting the foliation of the resident written and signed. An interview on 5/23 Administrator reveal each resident who haccount receive a quirequired. She also reexpectation that each fund account would only with a receipt. The debit should not be personal funds account would only with a receipt. The debit should not be personal funds account would only with a receipt. The debit should not be personal funds account would only with a receipt. The debit should not be personal funds account would only with a receipt. The debit should not be personal funds account would only with a receipt. The debit should not be personal funds account would only with a receipt. The debit should not be personal funds account would only with a receipt. The debit should not be personal funds account would only with a receipt. The debit should not be personal funds account would only with a receipt. The debit should not be personal funds account would not be personal funds.	dent's qualification for stated he had not written the this entry was an error and e credited to Resident #14's not be debited to Resident he check had been written siness Office Manager stated til the check had been written intering the debit to the unds account but had not with the gofficer revealed a debit in entered in Resident #14's unt until the check had been she further revealed that ared to Resident #14's until the check had been with the check had	F 56	by the Accounts Receivable and or Administrator to the Classurance Committees and the audits will be reviewed quecome a topic of the Month Assurance Committee meeting that compliance is sustained concerns are identified and at the plan of action adjusted awarranted. The above corrective action completed by 6/20/19.	Quality the results of uarterly and ly Quality ng to ensure and address with ccordingly a	9	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTII A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345307	B. WING		C 05/24/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4414 WILKINSON BLVD GASTONIA, NC 28056	03/24/2013
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODE DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE COMPLETION
F 583	substituting the state of personal and meetings of family this does not require private room for each substituting to privacy in his written, and electronic the right to personal and other letters materials delivered to including those delivered to	al privacy includes dical treatment, written and ations, personal care, visits, ly and resident groups, but the facility to provide a resident. cility must respect the sonal privacy, including the or her oral (that is, spoken), communications, including promptly receive unopened, packages and other the facility for the resident, ered through a means other	F 5	The facility failed to ensure that re #4 confidential medical information a secured and protected area that accessible to the public.	was in
	(Resident #4).	•		2.All residents confidential medical	

PRINTED: 06/25/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
						(C
		345307	B. WING			05/	24/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WOOD NURSING CENTE	ER		44	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 414 WILKINSON BLVD ASTONIA, NC 28056		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 583	heart failure. An observation on 05 #3 revealed she oper Administration Record medication cart at the the MAR open with R medical information edown the 100 hall to lichecked his fingerstic AM Nurse #3 left Restreturned to the nurse' remained open and Resident glucose result and clot. An interview with Nur PM revealed she should have piece of paper over Resident #4's fingers stated she should have piece of paper over Resident information. covered resident's coinformation and was rearlier on 05/22/19. An interview with the on 05/23/19 at 5:21 Fresidents' confidentia covered when unatters.	nitted to the facility on ses including diabetes and //22/19 at 11:33 AM of Nurse led the Medication of (MAR) on the 100 A hall enurse's desk. Nurse #3 left esident #4's confidential exposed and walked 48 feet Resident #4's room and sk blood glucose. At 11:58 ident #4's room and s desk where the MAR desident #4's confidential emained exposed. Nurse at #4's fingerstick blood osed the MAR. See #3 on 05/22/19 at 1:17 fuld not have left the MAR while she went to check tick blood glucose. She we closed the MAR or put a desident #4's confidential Nurse #3 stated she infidential medical not sure why she did not Director of Nursing (DON) of M revealed she expected in medical information to be inded either by placing a	F	583	information has the potential to be affected by the deficient practice. To ensure that no other resident was affect by the deficient practice the Medical Director conducted an Med pass audit with the 7am to 7pm licensed Nurses of 5/24/2019 to ensure that Mars were covered during the Med-pass and no adverse effects were found. 3. All staff were in-serviced on 5/30/20 regarding HIPPA which included Resident's personal privacy/confidential of records to assist in ensuring that the deficient practice will not recur. The abeducation will be included in subsequencewhire orientations. 4. In order to ensure that solutions are sustained the DON and or Designee will monitor the medication pass one (1) x aweek x's four (4) weeks then one (1) x week x's four (4) weeks to ensure that confidentiality of resident's medical records are secured and protected starting on 6/7/2019. Data will be summarized and presented the facility quality Assurance Performarimprovement Committee meeting by the DON and or Administrator and reviewer for two (2) Months. Any issues or trendidentified will be addressed by the Qualessurance Performance Improvement Committee as they arise and the plan were revised to ensure continued compliance.	n 19 Ility ove nt Ill a a d to nce e d s lity	
	paper over the inform	ation or by closing the MAR.			The Director of Nursing and Administra	tor	

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I ' '			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345307	B. WING _			1	C 24/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WOOD NURSING CENTE	ER	•	441	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 14 WILKINSON BLVD ASTONIA, NC 28056		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 583	10:19 PM revealed sh	e 8 Administrator on 05/23/19 at ne expected residents' nformation to be covered	F 5		are responsible for implementing and maintaining the acceptable plan of correction.		
F 677	when unattended.	or Dependent Residents	F 6		Corrective action will be completed by 6/20/19		6/20/19
SS=E	§483.24(a)(2) A resid out activities of daily I services to maintain opersonal and oral hyg	ent who is unable to carry iving receives the necessary good nutrition, grooming, and giene; is not met as evidenced					
	Based on observatio family and staff interv provide incontinence	ns, record reviews, resident, iews, the facility failed to care for 2 of 4 dependent 's 6 and 9) reviewed for ties of daily living.			1. Incontinence care was provided to resident #6 by CNA # 1 and CNA #2 or 5/22/19 and incontinence care was provided to resident #9 on 5/23/19 by CNA #3 and Nurse #2.	1	
	05/14/18 with diagnost obstructive pulmonary congestive heart failured. Review of Resident # Minimum Data Set (Note the revealed she was set for daily decision maken assistance with most including incontinence incontinent of bowel at the review of Resident # Review of Resident #	re and dementia. 6's most recent quarterly			2. All residents have the potential to be affected by the deficient practice; however, in order to ensure the facility able to identify others residents that ha the potential to be affected the DON has conducted a audit on 5/24/19 on 25 random residents to ensure that incontinence care was provided and no adverse effects were found. 3. The Nursing staff were provided in-service on 6/3/19, 6/4/19, and 6/19/19 by the Administrator regarding providin effective incontinence care. In addition order to ensure the deficient practice do not recur and residents do not go hours without being changed as of 5/27/2019	is ve ad 9 9 , in oes s	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X4) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X5) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X6) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X6) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X6) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X7) MULTIPLE CONSTR		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		345307	B. WING _				C 24/2019
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STR	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
				441	4 WILKINSON BLVD		
MEADOW	WOOD NURSING CENT	ER .		GA	STONIA, NC 28056		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 677	Continued From page	e 9	F 6	677			
F 677	age. The goal was for needs met as evident with her assistance at date. The intervention required extensive as needs. Toilet routined. An interview was con AM with one of Resident's room with turine odor was noted member stated during had been with Resides ince before 7:00 AM explained Resident # staff had not checked morning of 5/22/19 to incontinent care or if to be changed. An interview on 05/22/Nursing Assistant (Na responsible for taking the 7:00 AM to 3:00 F was informed by the stamily member stated incontinence care. Na at 7:00 AM, but she had would have to find so for Resident #6 and would for the state of the s	elated to dementia, ited mobility and advanced or the resident to have care ced by her neat appearance is able through the review instincted the resident is istance of staff for toileting ity and as needed. ducted on 05/22/19 at 10:00 ent #6's family members. It is interviewed in the he resident present and a in the room. The family go the morning of 5/22/19 he ent #6 in the resident's room. The family member 6 had remained in bed and 1 the resident during the see if she needed her incontinent brief needed her incontinent brief needed A #1 stated her shift began and not provided Resident #6 her shift. NA #1 stated she meone to help with her care would change the resident savailable to assist. NA #1	F 6		CNA's have been asking cognitive residents if they need to go to the rest room. As of 5/27/19 all residents non-cognitive as well as cognitive toiled is done during morning ADL care, befo or after lunch, before or after dinner an as needed. In addition incontinence care being received in a timely manner will be included in the nursing assistance morn mandatory in-service. 4. Monitoring to ensure that solutions a sustained the Director of Nursing and conditions and the compact of the skills of two different Certified Nursing providing incontinence care on 10 random residents 3x's per week x's 4 weeks starting 6/17/19 to ensure that they are checking resident's for the smell of uring and or wet clothing to ensure compliant is maintained. Data will be summarized and presented the facility quality Assurance Performant improvement Committee meeting Monta x's two months by the Director of Nursiand or Administrator. Any issues or trends identified will be addressed by the Quality Assurance Performance Improvement Committee as they arise and the plan will be revised to ensure continued compliance. The Director of Nursing and Administrator are respons	re d thly re or le ce d to nce thly ng	
	required 2 staff to cha				for implementing and maintaining the acceptable plan of correction.		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		· '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345307	B. WING			C 05/24/2019	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD		13/24/2019	
				4414 WILKINSON BLVD			
MEADOW	WOOD NURSING CENT	ER		GASTONIA, NC 28056			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 677	Continued From page	e 10	F 67	7			
	Resident #6's brief w back with urine, ballir the incontinent brief's and a strong odor of brief was opened.	incontinence care revealed as saturated from front to ag with some of the inside of sticking to the resident's back urine was noted when the		Corrective action will be comp 6/20/19	oleted by		
	revealed during the 7 5/22/19 she did not p #6 prior to 12:45 PM checked the resident until 12:45 PM. NA # of 05/22/19 she was find staffing sheets. was the only one ass residents on the 100 also assigned other of transporter at times, responsible for staffing usually did not have a assignment due to he was given a full assigned being enough staff. I were supposed to be changed if wet. She	hall. NA #1 stated, she was duties including: the lead NA, restorative NA and was ag. NA #1 also stated she a full resident care or other duties, but today she ament due to there not NA #1 stated the residents checked every 2 hours and stated she had not checked #6 for incontinence every 2					
	she and another famiconstantly with the re 05/23/19. The RP stathe resident's incontil AM on 5/23/19 when resident. The RP stathad not been change	sible party (RP) revealed					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345307	B. WING		C 05/24/2019	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WOOD NURSING CENT			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4414 WILKINSON BLVD GASTONIA, NC 28056	03/24/2013	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC' (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUNDERSON CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRINT DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE COMPLETION	
F 677	An interview on 05/2 revealed she was rescare when she came 10:00 AM. NA #2 sta second shift but had care for the residents change the resident available to assist he was total care now a changing her brief. It provided incontinent the Hospice NA had 10:00 AM. An observation on 05 and NA #3 providing Resident #6's brief who back, balling in the cooder of urine when the An interview on 05/2 revealed she had take the came in at 10:00 resident around 11:3 NA #2 stated Reside required 2 people for stated she had to wa available to assist her An interview on 05/2 Director of Nursing (If expectation that reside changed as needed often if required. The staffing levels were in to be and hoped with	dside since the morning. 3/19 at 3:30 PM with NA #2 sponsible for Resident #6's in to work on 5/23/19 at ated she typically worked come in early to help staff s. She stated she would when another NA was r. NA #2 stated Resident #6 and required 2 people for NA #2 confirmed she had not care on the resident since changed the resident around 5/23/19 at 5:30 PM of NA #2 incontinence care revealed as saturated from front to enter and there was a strong the brief was opened. 3/19 at 7:00 PM with NA #2 en care of the resident since AM and had checked the 0 AM and she was not wet. and #6 was total care now and changing her brief and it until someone was	F 6			

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345307	B. WING			C 5/24/2019	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WOOD NURSING CENTE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4414 WILKINSON BLVD GASTONIA, NC 28056		012412013	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION : CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 677	was her plan to have for the residents. The expectation that the Nurses and other staff. An interview on 05/23 Administrator reveale her residents went for checked and changed expectation was for reand given excellent quanner. The Administrator staff help when needed to total care residents like. Resident #9 was a 08/16/18 and readmit diagnoses which includementia without behavious of Resident # Minimum Data Set (Norevealed he was sever daily decision making assistance with most (ADL) including toiletic incontinent of bowel as	halls. The DON stated it 2 NA's on each hall to care e DON also stated it was her NAs ask for help from the f when needed. 8/19 at 10:15 PM with the d she did not believe that r hours without being d. She stated her esidents to be changed, dry uality of care in a timely strator stated she did not ait hours to be changed. ted the NAs should ask for provide incontinence care to ke Resident #6. dmitted to the facility on ted on 10/10/18 with uded non-Alzheimer's aviors. 9's most recent quarterly MDS) dated 04/11/19 erely cognitively impaired for and required total activities of daily living ng. The resident was and bladder and wore briefs.	F 6'				
	revealed he was care performance deficit re mobility and visual im developing complicat decreased ADL self-c was for the resident to	are performance. The goal					

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		OATE SURVEY OMPLETED
		345307	B. WING _			C 05/24/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WOOD NURSING CENT	ER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4414 WILKINSON BLVD GASTONIA, NC 28056		03/2-4/2013
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 677	Continued From pag	e 13	F 6	77		
	date. The intervention resident's needs and	as needed through review ons included to anticipate the provide prompt assistance. nee with incontinence care as				
	Resident #9's family returned to the facilit his dinner and found pulled down to his up were wet. The family and NA #2 came in a stated she would be him without covering	revealed she had just y to assist the resident with him in bed with his pants oper thighs and the pants y member put on his call light and turned the light off and back to change him and left him up. The family member or as though they had gone in				
	to the room to chang left before finishing. grossly understaffed being changed as the of Nursing (DON) was conversation and obs	e the resident, started and She stated the facility was and residents were not ey should be. The Director				
	and Nurse #2 providing revealed Resident #8 front to back with uring there was a strong of was opened. The redistinct circles of uring and were wet. The redistinct on his bustowel movement on applied and secured the resident. A new	for the bottom. A new brief was applied to the bottom. A new brief was applied to the bed was assisted up in the chair for				

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIF	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		ATE SURVEY OMPLETED
		345307	B. WING			C 05/24/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ΓER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4414 WILKINSON BLVD GASTONIA, NC 28056	<u>'</u>	03/24/2013
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 677	Continued From paç	ge 14	F 67	77		
	and Nurse #2 revea the resident had bee given the amount of the fact that his pan An interview on 05/2 revealed she had ta she came in at 10:0 earlier and he was r resident must have because she had no she had answered t member put it on an finished passing tray	ken care of the resident since 0 AM and had checked him not wet. NA #2 stated the pulled his pants down himself of done that. NA #2 stated he light when the family d told her as soon as she as she would be back to ed someone else changed				
	Director of Nursing of expectation that rest changed as needed often if required. The staffing levels were to be and hoped wit to increase the num (NAs) working on the was her plan to have for the residents. The expectation that the nurses and other staff An interview on 05/2 Administrator reveal her residents went for checked and change expectation was for	23/19 at 10:15 PM with the ed she did not believe that or hours without being				

	DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345307	B. WING		C 05/24/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WOOD NURSING CENT	ER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4414 WILKINSON BLVD GASTONIA, NC 28056	1 03/24/2013
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE COMPLETION
F 677	expect residents to water The Administrator sta	strator stated she did not vait hours to be changed. ated the NAs should ask for provide incontinence care to ke Resident #9.	F 67		6/20/19
SS=E	the appropriate comprovide nursing and a practicable physical, well-being of each reresident assessment and considering the adiagnoses of the faci accordance with the at §483.70(e). §483.35(a)(1) The faby sufficient numbers types of personnel or nursing care to all reresident care plans: (i) Except when waive this section, licensed (ii) Other nursing per limited to nurse aides §483.35(a)(2) Except paragraph (e) of this	e sufficient nursing staff with betencies and skills sets to related services to assure attain or maintain the highest mental, and psychosocial sident, as determined by and individual plans of care number, acuity and lity's resident population in facility assessment required cility must provide services as of each of the following in a 24-hour basis to provide sidents in accordance with ed under paragraph (e) of nurses; and sonnel, including but not is.			
	by:	r is not met as evidenced ons, record reviews, resident,		No resident was affected by the de	ificient

PRINTED: 06/25/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345307	B. WING		C 05/24/2019
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	l		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00/2 11/2010
MEADOW	WOOD NURSING CENT	ED		4414 WILKINSON BLVD	
WEADOW	WOOD NURSING CENT	EK		GASTONIA, NC 28056	
(X4) ID		TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	
PREFIX TAG	,	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	
F 725	Continued From pag	e 16	F 725	5	
		views, the facility failed to		practice.	
	1 5	rsing staff resulting in			
	I .	ot being provided. This		All residents have the potential to be	
		ampled residents (Resident ed for activities of daily living		affected by the deficient practice. In o	
	(ADL).	ed for activities of daily living		to identify residents any resident that have been affected by the deficient	Illay
	(ADL).			practice the Administrator conducted	а
	Findings included:			interview with five residents on 5/24/1	
				concerning their care and staffing no	
	This tag is cross-refe	erred to:		complaints were made.	
		observations, record		Corrective action has been taken to h	- 1
		mily and staff interviews, the		to enhance staffing and to ensure the	
		de incontinence care for 2 of		deficient practice does not recur as o	
		ts (Resident #'s 6 and 9)		6/3/19 the Administrator has obtained	l
		s of daily living (ADL).		(hired) Nurses and certified nursing assistants for all three shifts from	
		2/19 at 2:55 PM with Nursing		Dedicated Nursing Agency until the fa	-
		vealed she was responsible		has completed their interview, oriental and training process.	ition,
		thly weights of all the re, some transports, staffing		and training process.	
		and was the lead NA. She		In addition, in order to ensure the def	icient
	_	get everything done with so		practice does not recur and residents	
		and she did the best she		not go hours without being changed a	
	could. NA #1 admitte	ed she had not changed		5/27/2019 CNA's have been asking	
		urs as indicated by their		cognitive residents if they need to go	
	policy.			the rest room. As of 5/27/19 all reside	
		0/40 1/7 00 444 3/1 4/		non-cognitive as well as cognitive toil	
	I .	3/19 at 7:32 AM with Nurse		is done during morning ADL care, bet	
		not always have 3 NAs on I. She stated they often work		or after lunch, before or after dinner a as needed.	iria
		ked with just one. Nurse #6		as needed.	
		the aides working with her			
		e usually able to get their		Education was provided to the staff	
		ey were not always able to		regarding call offs and how it affects t	he
		oreakfast or do rounds every		facility, the residents', and their peers	by
	I .	stated they usually were able		the Administrator on 6/19/19. In	
	to get 2 rounds of inc	continence care in at night.		addition,the Nursing staff were provide	
				in-service on 6/3/19, 6/4/19, and 6/19/	′19

PRINTED: 06/25/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG		3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
						С	
		345307	B. WING _		05	/24/2019	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	DDE		
MEADOW	WOOD WIIDOWG OF	NITED		4414 WILKINSON BLVD			
MEADOW	WOOD NURSING CE	:NIEK		GASTONIA, NC 28056			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIVE) (CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 725	Continued From p	page 17	F 7	25			
	revealed she work	5/23/19 at 8:15 AM with NA #4 ked night shift exclusively and		by the Administrator regardi effective incontinence care.	ng providing		
	times and it was of She stated they a done and sometin staff to do rounds there had been tir at night and on the able to do 1 round able to do shower morning. An interview on 0 revealed she work often worked shows staffed, people can back up plan for other staffed.	orked with 1 other NA numerous difficult to get everything done. The usually able to get 2 rounds the every 2 hours. NA #4 stated the every 2 hours. She stated the eff do pull NAs in other positions		Monitoring to ensure that so sustained the Social worker designee will interview two competent residents from di x's per week x's one month week x's one month to deter satisfaction and residents' in through staffing starting 6/12. Administrator will complete for the month of July and the take over schedules once of DON and or designee will be for replacing call-outs and of starting 7/1/2019.	and or (2)random (ferent shifts 5 than 2x's per rmine staffing eeds are meet 9/2019. The the schedules e DON will complete. The e responsible		
	and call people in stated they usuall they are passing they are passing they are passing they are passing everyone was difficult because with and that made completed on the also stated it was residents that required An interview on 00 revealed she typic been called in ear NA #2 stated she lately due to call in stated it was difficultied one unless there	to work if possible. NA #6 y do not change residents when trays unless it is an emergency nt know they will be back to toon as they are finished with t's tray. NA #6 stated day shift use there were 2 meals to deal te it difficult to get rounds residents every 2 hours. NA #6 difficult when there were uired 2 assists with everything. 5/23/19 at 11:27 AM with NA #2 cally worked 2nd shift but had rely to assist with resident care. had been called in early a lot ns and short staffing. NA #2 cult on day shift to get everything were 4 NAs working because a se required 2 assists. NA #2		Data will be summarized an the facility quality Assurance improvement Committee me x's two months by the Direct and or Administrator. Any is trends identified will be addited Quality Assurance Performation Improvement Committee as and the plan will be revised continued compliance. The Nursing and Administrator afor implementing and maintance acceptable plan of correction Corrective action will be confoliated.	e Performance eeting Monthly tor of Nursing ssues or ressed by the ance they arise to ensure Director of are responsible aining the n.		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTII A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345307	B. WING			C 05/24/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WOOD NURSING CENT	ER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4414 WILKINSON BLVD GASTONIA, NC 28056		03/24/2013
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION : CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 725	Continued From pag	e 18	F 72	25		
	stated she was limite work load for 1st shift showers and residen stated it would be he there was more help	•				
	Director of Nursing (I currently working wit that would be changi they had hired some Assistants (NAs) but orientation and not reschedule to work. Thiring campaign and when half of the staff had lost a lot of good was going to take tin she had not had the	3/19 at 7:19 PM with the DON) revealed she was not in the schedule but stated ing in June. The DON stated Nurses and some Nursing stated they were still in eady to be placed on the ne DON stated they had a were hiring but it took time if had left. She stated they it staff and replacing them ine. The DON further stated control over staffing that she scheduled to change in				
	Administrator revealed Nurses and Nursing the process of trying she had a lot of staff previous DON and stright staff, so they we stated she had been coming to the facility explained the number was based on the ceresidents in the facility census, her goal was NAs scheduled to wo 3:00 PM and 3:00 PM	tated it took time to hire the buld stay. The Administrator fighting this challenge since				

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S COMPLE	
		345307	B. WING		C 05/2	4/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4414 WILKINSON BLVD GASTONIA, NC 28056	1 03/2	4/2013
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIOI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 761 SS=D	AM shift. The Adminher employment on she dealt with was structions, and the applicable. AM shift. The Adminher employment on she dealt with was structions, and the staff have left duthe rules. The Adminhad an Assistant Director Nurse positions on 7 PM to 7:00 AM, an exposition on 3:00 PM positions on 3:00 PM positions and in the positions and in the positions and in the position of the Administrator state to build her staff and building. Label/Store Drugs are CFR(s): 483.45(g) Labeling Drugs and biological labeled in accordance professional principle appropriate accessor instructions, and the applicable. §483.45(h) Storage of §483.45(h) Storage of §483.45(h) Storage of §483.45(h) In acceptable.	istrator said since starting I1/26/18 one of the issues aff not giving adequate led out of work which made it acement to work their intributed to the facility being explained as they have put a regulations in place some of the to not wanting to abide by inistrator stated they currently ector of Nursing position, 2 1:00 AM to 7:00 PM and 7:00 vening Medication Aide to 11:00 PM. She stated these of recruiting these process of getting the staff oriented and ready to work. The ated her goal was to continue get more staff in the led Biologicals as used in the facility must be the with currently accepted these, and include the	F 72		6	6/20/19

PRINTED: 06/25/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` ′	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345307	B. WING		C 05/24/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WOOD NURSING CENT			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4414 WILKINSON BLVD GASTONIA, NC 28056	1 03/24/2013
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	DATE
F 761	locked, permanently storage of controlled the Comprehensive I Control Act of 1976 a abuse, except when package drug distributed quantity stored is mir be readily detected. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation facility failed to discate of Vitamin B1 tablets bottle of B Liquid Conwere available for us and an unopened extablets in 1 of 1 media. An observation made room with Nurse #3 or revealed an unopenes stored in the cabinet medications available Vitamin B1 bottle ind 3/2019. Interview conducted 10:10 AM revealed s facility for 2 weeks, a was responsible for croom for expired medications available for composition of the cabinet medications available vitamin B1 bottle ind 3/2019.	cility must provide separately affixed compartments for drugs listed in Schedule II of Drug Abuse Prevention and and other drugs subject to the facility uses single unit ution systems in which the nimal and a missing dose can if is not met as evidenced ons and staff interviews, the rod an opened expired bottle and an unopened expired mplex gel capsules which is in 1 of 2 medication carts, pired bottle of Vitamin B1 cation room. To of the facility's medication carts, pired bottle of Vitamin B1 cation room. The of the facility's medication on 5/22/19 at 10:08 AM and bottle of Vitamin B1 was labeled over-the-counter are for use. The label on this icated an expiration date of with Nurse #3 on 5/22/19 at the has been working at the and she was not sure who checking the medication dications. Nurse #3 stated lerk was responsible for	F 76	The facility failed to discard an opened expired bottle of Vitamin B1 tablets in medication cart and an unopened expibottle of B liquid Complex gel capsules medication room. 2.No resident was found to be affected the deficient practice; however, there is the potential for all residents to be affected by deficient. In order to ensure that no resident was affected a Review the facility medication carts and medication room was conducted by the Administrator on 5/24/2019 to ensure medications were not beyond the expiration date and no adverse effects were found. 3. Licensed nurses including Nurse #3 and Nurse #4 were re-educated by the Director of Nursing on 5/24/19 on checking expiration dates and discardi prior to expiration of medication. Centre Supply Clerk was re-educated on 5/24/2019 on checking expiration dates.	red s in I by s e v of e

PRINTED: 06/25/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345307	B. WING _			05/2	24/2019
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	L		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	DE	1 00	
				4414 WILKINSON BLVD			
MEADOW	WOOD NURSING CENTI	ER		GASTONIA, NC 28056			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD B E APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 761	Continued From page	e 21	F 7	761			
	the 300 hall with Nurs AM revealed a bottle opened on 10/26/18 a use had an expiration	of the Medication Cart for se #4 on 5/22/19 at 11:30 of Vitamin B1 tablets and available for resident of date of 3/2019 and an tamin B Liquid Complex gel		and discarding prior to expira medication.4. The Director of Nursing ar Nurses will Monitor Medication room via direct or	nd licensed on Carts a	nd	
	of 3/2019.	r use had an expiration date with Nurse #4 on 5/22/19 at		x's per week x 4 weeks then x's 4 weeks to ensure medic expired. The Central Supply Monitor the Med room over t	ations are Clerk will	not	
	11:40 AM revealed the for checking the med date/expired medicat	e nurses were responsible ication carts for out of ions daily. Nurse #4 further necked the Medication Cart		Meds 2x's per week x 4 wee per week x's 4 weeks stating ensure that solutions are sus	ks then 1) 6/17/19 to stained.	x D	
	medication bottles be removed the 2 outdat the Medication Cart for	he did not notice the 2 ing outdated. Nurse #4 red medication bottles from or the 300 hall. Nurse #4 red did not give any Vitamin B1		Data will be summarized and the facility Quality Assurance Improvement Committee me x's two Months by the Admin or Director of Nursing. Any is trends identified will be addre Quality Assurance Performan	e Performa eting Mon listrator an ssues or essed by the	ince thly d	
	for ordering the over- medications, but he re downstairs central su Supply Clerk further se medication room, and supposed to get the G downstairs central su run low in the medical expiration dates of the	evealed he was responsible		Improvement Committee as and the plan will be revised to compliance. The Director of Administrator are responsible implementing and maintaining acceptable plan of correction Corrective action will be come 6/20/19	they arise to ensure Nursing ar e for ng the n.	nd	
	(DON) was interviewed facility's policy that al	M, the Director of Nursing ed and stated it was the I the nurses were ing and maintaining the					

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345307	B. WING			C	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WOOD NURSING CENTE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4414 WILKINSON BLVD GASTONIA, NC 28056		05/24/2019	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 761	of date/expired medic stated all expired medic returned to the pharm stated that she did moonce a week, but she medications were left one of the medication. An interview conducte 5/23/19 at 10:15 PM respectation that all the medication room and for out of date/expired stated she had instructed.	the medication carts for out ations. The DON further dications should either be acy or discarded. The DON edication storage audits was unsure why the expired in the medication room and carts. The downth the Administrator on revealed that it was her e nurses check the the medication carts daily a medications. She further cted the Central Supply to medications for to stocking them in the	F7	61			

PRINTED: 06/25/2019 FORM APPROVED

Division of Health Service Regulation

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		NH0468	B. WING		05/24/2019	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WOOD NURSING CENTE	ER 4414 WILK	RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE	
L 006	RENEWAL/CHANGE 10A-13D.2104 (c) The Licensure and Certific of the Division of Fact within one working data occurrence of: (1) change in administ (2) change in the dire (3) change in facility rower telephone number; (4) changes in magnit services; or (5) emergencies or simple requiring relocation of temporary location and facility. This Rule is not met Based on record reviet facility failed to notify Section of the Division Regulation that the fact change in Director of The findings included Upon entrance to the AM the Administrator Nursing (DON) on file Administrator confirm DON and stated she in 04/11/19. An interview was condos/23/19 at 10:00 PM had been the DON sinstated she was not awagency had not been	ne facility shall notify the cation Section ility Services by following the stration; ctor of nursing; mailing address tude or scope of tuations f patients to a way from the las evidenced by: ew and staff interviews the Licensure and Certification of Health Service cility had experienced a Nursing.	L 006	The facility failed to notify the licensure and certification of the division of facility services within one working day that a Director of Nursing was hired and the Director of nursing had quit. No resident was affected by the deficit practice. The Administrator had received the proform on 5/23/19 from the state and set the Director of Nursing Change of information to Licensure and Certificat Section on 5/23/19. The Administrator and DON was re-educated regarding the Change for and who will send the Change in to the Licensure and Certification section by Regional DON on 5/27/19.	ry new cold ent oper nt in ion	

Division of Health Service Regulation
LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

06/20/19 **Electronically Signed**

STATE FORM 6899 If continuation sheet 1 of 2 QRDP11

TITLE

(X6) DATE

PRINTED: 06/25/2019 FORM APPROVED

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		A. BUILDING.		
	NH0468	B. WING		05/24/2019
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE				
MEADOWWOOD NURSING CENTER 4414 WILKINSON BLVD GASTONIA, NC 28056				
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE
Administrator was as she had notified the DON. The Administration proof because she had and stated she was under the DOS he stated she had hecoming the Administration.		L 006	Monitoring to ensure compliance the Administrator and DON will be respor for sending any changes to the Licens and Certification Section as of 5/23/20 in order to ensure solutions are sustain All plan of correction audit data will be submitted to the Quality Assurance Performance Committee at the next scheduled meeting and any issue and trends identified will be addressed and changes will be made in order to ensure compliance. The Administrator and Dowill be responsible for implementing a maintaining this plan of correction. Corrective action completed as of 6/2	sure 019 ined. d or d ure ON

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATE FORM G899 QRDP11 If continuation sheet 2 of 2